
do 3 1 (ol. Hon9 

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 

(Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare) 

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 
TEZPUR # 784001 # ASSAM 

Dated 2Y August, 21 

No. LGB/PE/590/2019/3 9ol

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed tenders are invited from experience
contractors working in the state or central 

department or Autonomous bodies for the under mentioned works with a validity period of 180 days. 

Tenders papers may be obtained fiom the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs. 500.00 (Five 

hundred only) in the form of Demand draft to be drawn in favour of the Director. LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

in any working days from 24.08.202I to 31.08.202I up to I 1.00AM. Tenders will be received by the 

undersigned in this office up to l1.00 AM on 31.08.2021 and to be opened at I1.30 AM at the office 

of the Director, LGBRIMH on the same day. In the event of any reason if tender cannot be opened on 

the stated date, the tenders will be opened on the next day at same time and venue. 

All other terms and conditions will remain unaltered.

SI. 
Name of work Estimated Earnest Time of 

value Money completion
45 days No 

Rising of boundary wall in front of Rs. 3,11,197.00
Auditorium hall near L. P. School in the 

LGBRIMH, Tezpur. 

1 

6300.00 

(MI 

(Sri M. Barman) 

1/C Project Engineer 

Copy to: 
1. Notice board, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 
2. Chief Administrative officer for upload in the Institute Website. 

2. The Dy. Director, NERIWALM for information and circulation.

3. The Executive Engineer, APWD (Building Division), Tezpur for Circulation.

4. Office copy. 

(MI 

(Sri M. Barman) 
/C Project Enginecr 



LGB 
REGIONAL 

INSTITUTE 

OF 
MENTAL 

HEALTH 

amily Welfarc) 

(Got. ol India. 
Ministry 

ofTlealth 
& 

TPUR 

784001 ASSAM) 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

(For Civil Works) 

NAME OF WORK 

Rising of boundary wall in front of 
Auditorium 

hall near L. P School in the 
lGBRIMIH. Tezpur. 

LGB 
REGIONAL 

INSTITUTE OF MENTAL 
IEALTH 

Tezpur 



DETAILS OF SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

: Rising of boundary wall in front of Auditorium hall 

near L P School in the LGBRIMH, Tezpur. 
I. Name of work 

2. Approximate estimated value :Rs. 3,11,197.00 

3. Earnest money : Rs. 6300.00 

4. Time of Completion 45 (Forty Five) day's from the date of work order. 

5. Period of sale of tender document From 24.08.2021 to 31.08.2021 

6. Last date of submission :31.08.2021 at 11.00 AM 

:At 11.30 AM on 31.08.2021 
7.Opening of time and date 

8. Place of tender opening :LGBRIMH,Tezpur. 

Director., LGBRIMH, Tezpur. 
9. Officer inviting tender 

10. Tender issued to 

Issued by: 



GENERACONDITIONS OF CONTACT ((GCO 

GCC1. Every tender should subseribe the sealed cover envelope with the Name of work, Tender 
Notice No. and date, and opening date to be mentioned and to be addressed to the Director. 

GBRIM1I, Tezpur. 

GCC2. A covering letter along with the list of enclosures to be submitted along with the documents. 

GCC3. Earnest money to be deposited along with tender documents amounting to 2% (10 tor 
SC/OBC/ST) of the tender value which is a flat once in the form of Demand Drafi to be 
drawn up in the name of the Director. LGBRIMH. Tezpur. Contractor submitting NSIC 

certilicate are exempted from paying the carnest money. 

GCC4. The total security deposit (S)) will be 10% of contact price with 2% (1% for SC/OBCS) 
deposited as per NIT in the form of Demand Drali and balance 8% (9% for SC/ST OBC) 

dedueted lrom interim bills/inal bill. The Bid security furnished with bid will be 

discharged alter lurnishing the 2% (1% for SC/OBC/ST) Security deposit. The security 

money should be deposited as specilied in the form of Demand Dralt duly placed in the 

name of the Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur. 

GCC 5. The department reserves the right to reject or accept all tenders in part or in full without 

assigning any reasons thereof. The acceptance of tender in part will not affect the liability of 
tender/tender's for the performance of the contact. The department does not bind itself to 

aceept the lowest tender. 

GCC 6. The tender/tendered or their authorized agents may be present at the time of opening of 

tenders if he /they desire/desires. 

GCC7. irm's submitting tender should enclose a copy of the firm's registration certilicale.

GCC8. anvassing in any lorm with the lender strictly prohibited or makes him disqualily.

GCC 9. The tenderer are requested to inspect the site by themselves at their own cost and be 

conversant with site conditions, nature of the job etc before quoting the ratles. 

GCC 10. All rates must be quoted in figures and in words, in case there is any diserepaney between 

the rates in figure and words, the rates quoted in words will be considered as correet. 

GCCT1. The tenderer should duly sign every page of the tender and every correction in their tender 

should bear the tenderer signature before submission. However no correction whatsoever be 

made on the rates quoted. Tender/tender's having correction in rates should be rejected and 

using of whitener is not acceptable 

GCC12. Tenderer must indicate clearly the permanent address to which correspondence should be 

Imade to the contractor. 



GCC 13. The contractor must al his own expense makes good of any Machine or parts damagcu 

during transportation. For any damage or loss caused as a result of commissioned or neglect 

on the part of the contractor or his present or workman. the contractor will solely have to 

pay the compensation that may arise on that account. 

GCC 14. The contractor is to provide all tools and plants. labours and materials. The workmanship 1s 

to be the best of their respective fund. 

GCC 15. The defect liability period shall be 6 (Six) month for the date of certification of completion

of works. The contractors at his own cost shall rectify make any defect during the liability 

period. 

GCC 16. If the contractor fails to comply with any of the conditions of the contact arrangement tne 

department will be at liberty to cancel the work at any stage of progress of work and to get 

the work/works completed through other agency. In such eventually. besides forfeiting the 

security deposit and earnest money, the contractor may have to pay the extra amount 

involved in getting the work executed through other agency. 

GCC 17. Firm's submitting tender should enclose a photocopy of the GST registration certificate. 

GCC 18. The rate should be indicated item wise basis of- 

APWD Building and Sanitary Schedule of Rates for the year 2013-14. 

GCC 19. A letter of acceptance shall intimate the successful tenderer by the Director, LGBRIMH. 

Tezpur. Till then no tenderer has the right to assume that his/her tender has been accepted. 

There should be no claim whatsoever for compensation for any expenditure incurred by any 

tenderer in anticipation of letter. 

GCC 20. In case contractor delay in works is liable to LD of 0.5% per week subject to a maximum of 

4% of the tendered work value. 

GCC 21. The employer may extend the deadline for submissIon of bides by issuing an amendment in 

accordance in which case all rights and obligations of the Employer and the tenderers,

previously subject to the original deadline will then be subject to the new deadline. 

GCC 22. Any tender received by the Employer alter deadline prescribed will be returned unopened 1 

the tender. 

GCC 23. No mobilization payment will be made to the contractor.

GCC 24. Rate quoted by the tenderer shall be firm and inclusive of GST& all other applicable taves 
duties, cess, levies, Octroi etc. in respect of this contract and Government shall not entertai 

any claim whatsoever in this respect. 

GCC 25. Payment shall be made by RTGS/NEFT only. 

GCC 26. Firm's submitting tender should enclose a photocopy of the PAN card and GST No. 



GCC 27. The rates quoted are subject 1o deduction of moome and oche 

rules but EPE and FSI paid b the sevice pron náer 3o the dou uthrt 

Teimbursed on submissSIon of actua reE 

GCC 28. I owest bidder shall furmish oopof regisiraraom 

registrat ion with PI O and I Si (if applicatie 

GC29. 1 wes hidder ha 
mpio meni irom 1ime Lo 1ime 

GCC 30. Contractors will hane 10 furnish documens for roya ni o 

against materials collecied for ihis jo 

GCC 31. Contractor will hare to arTange labour lhcemse 

GCC 32. All legal matter relating 1o this mork aill be aihin he Jurisdiioc t le 

zz**zzz 



B
IL

L
 O

F 
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S 

a
m

e
 

o
f
 

W
o

rk
R

ai
si

ng
 o

f 
bo

un
da

ry
 w

al
l 

in
 f

ro
n

t 
o

f 
A

u
d

it
o

ri
u

m
 h

al
l 

n
e
a
r
 

L. 
P 

S
c
h

o
o

l 
in

 t
he

 L
G

B
R

IM
H

. 
T

ez
pu

r 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

R
at

es
 i

n
 R

up
ce

s 
In

 w
or

ds
 

|It
em

 N
o. 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

U
n

it
 

Q
u

an
ti

ty
 

(i
n

 R
s. 

In
 f

ig
u

re
s 

D
em

ol
is

hi
ng

 R
C

C
 w

o
rk

 i
nc

lu
di

ng
 s

ta
ck

in
g 

o
f 

st
ee

l 
ba

rs
 a

n
d

 

di
sp

os
al

 o
f 

u
n

s
e
r
v

 i
c
e
a
b

le
 m

a
te

ri
a
l 

a
s
 d

ir
e
c
te

d
 f

or
 a

ll 
le

v
el

s.
 

Pr
ov

id
in

g 
an

d 
la

yi
ng

 in
 
po

si
tio

n 
c
e
m

e
n

t 
c
o

n
c
re

te
 i

n 
p

ro
p

. 
1

:2
:4

 (
1 

C
em

en
t: 

2 
C

o
a
rs

e
 s

a
n

d
 

4 
gr

ad
cd

 s
to

n
e
 a

gg
re

ga
te

 of
 2

0m
m

 n
om

in
al|

 
si

ze
) 

ex
cl

ud
in

g 
th

e
 c

o
s
t 

o
f 

fo
rm

-w
o

rk
. 

al
l 

w
o

rk
 u

p
 t

o
 p

lin
th

 l
ev

el
. 

u
m

 
1

.0
3

 

u
m

 
5.

11
 

R
ei

nf
or

ce
m

en
t

fo
r 

R
C

C
 

w
o

rk
 in

cl
ud

in
g,

 st
ra

ig
ht

en
in

g,
cu

tt
in

g,
 

be
nd

in
g.

 p
la

ci
ng

 i
n

 p
os

iti
on

 &
 

bi
nd

in
g 

al
l 

co
m

pl
et

e.
 

Q
nt

ls
 

3
.6

0
 

Pr
ov

id
in

g 
fo

rm
 w

o
rk

 o
f 

or
di

na
ry

 t
im

b
e
r 

2
5

m
m

 t
h

ic
k

 p
la

nk
in

g 
s
o

 a
s
 

to 
gi

ve
 a

 
ro

ug
h 

fi
n

is
h

 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

ce
nt

er
in

g,
 s

hu
tte

ri
ng

,
st

ru
tti

ng
 a

n
d

 

pr
op

pi
ng

 e
tc

..
 h

ei
gh

t 
o

f 
pr

op
pi

ng
 a

n
d

 c
en

te
ri

ng
 b

e
lo

w
 s

up
po

rt
in

g 

fl
o

o
r 

to
 
ce

ili
ng

 n
o

t 
ex

ce
ed

in
g 

4
.0

M
 a

n
d

 r
e
m

o
v

a
l 
of

 th
e 

s
a
m

e
 
fo

r 
in

- 

si
tu

 re
in

fo
rc

e
d

 c
o

n
c
r
e
t
e
 a

n
d

 p
la

in
 c

o
n

c
re

te
 w

o
rk

 i
n:

 c
o

lu
m

n
s.

. 

Sq
m

 
51

.1
2 

B
ri

ck
 w

o
rk

 
in

 c
e
m

e
n

t 
m

o
r
t
a
r
 
1

:4
(1

 
c
e
m

e
n

t:
 4

 c
o

a
r
s
e
 
sa

nd
) 

in
 

C
u

m
 

14
.9

1 
fo

un
da

tio
n 

a
n

d
 p

li
nt

h 
us

in
g 

c
o

m
m

o
n

 
b

u
rn

t 
cl

ay
 b

ri
ck

s 
of

 cl
as

s 
de

si
en

at
io

n
75

 in
cl

ud
in

g 
cu

ri
ng

 et
c.

 co
m

pl
et

e.
1S

m
m

 t
hi

ck
 c

em
en

t 
pl

as
te

r 
in

 s
in

gl
e 

co
at

 o
n 

si
ng

le
 o

f h
al

f b
ric

k 

w
a
ll

 
fo

r 
in

te
ri

o
r 

pl
as

te
ri

ng
 u

p
 t

o
 
is

t 
fl

o
o

r 
le

v
el

 i
nc

lu
di

ng
 a

ri
se

s,
 

Sq
m

 
1

4
1

.0
0

 

in
te

rn
al

 ro
u

n
d

e
d

 a
ng

le
s.

 n
o

t 
ex

ce
ed

in
g 

8
0

m
m

 g
irt

h 
a
n

d
 f

in
is

h
ed

 

ev
en

 a
n

d
 s

m
o

o
th

 i
nc

lu
di

ng
cu

ri
ng

 c
om

pl
et

e 
a
s
 
d

ir
ec

te
d

.
In

 c
e
m

e
n

t 

m
on

ar
 
l4

 
P

ro
vi

di
ng

7
5

m
m

 t
h

ic
k

 p
re

ca
st

 
R

C
C

 s
la

b
 o

ve
r d

ra
in

, s
ep

tic
 t

an
k

 

et
c.

 in
 p

ro
p.

 1
2

:4
 r

e
in

fo
rc

e
d

w
 ith

 1
0

m
m

 M
.S

 b
ar

 
1

5
0

m
m

 c
e
n

te
r 

bo
th

 w
a
y

s
 t

y 
in

g 
w

it
h

 
2

0
 g

a
u

g
e
 b

la
ck

 a
n

n
e
a
le

d
 w

ir
e 

w
it

h
 n

e
c
e
ss

a
ry

sh
ut

te
ri

ng
c
u

r
in

g
 
e
tc

 
co

m
pl

et
e 

in
cl

ud
in

g
fi

xi
ng

 i
n 

po
si

ti
on

 a
s
 

di
re

ct
ed

 
Su

pp
ly

 i
ng

 fi
tt

im
g 

a
n

d
 

fi
x 
in

g 
1 

iO
m

m
 P

V
 

pi
pe

s o
f 6 

K
g/

cm
2 

(S
up

re
m

e 
P

ri
ce

) 
o

r
 
e
tt

e
r
 a

pp
ro

ve
d 

in
cl

ud
in

g 
jo

in
in

g 
fi

tti
ng

 a
nd

 

fi
xi

ng
 w

 ith
 c

la
m

p 
et

c 
a
s n

ee
ss

ar
y 

co
m

pl
et

c 

6 

Sq
m

 
5

.0
4

 

6
5

0
 

Io
ta

l 

|(R
up

ee
s.



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

